

## L.A.C.E. GUILD YARDAGE CLUB

Join the **L.A.C.E.** Guild Bobbin Lace Yardage Club. Members in this club will have finished a two yard strip of straight lace. Pattern can be of your choice as long as it meets the listed criteria. You must be a member of **L.A.C.E.**; complete at least two continuous yards of the same pattern of lace.; submit the lace and a photo copy. The lace may be a pattern of your choice. There is no fee to enter. Presentation must be turned in with this form.

BOBBIN LACE ENTRY FORM		Categories* <u>Circle one</u> :	
		Novice (less than 12 pair) Advanced (13-25 Pair) Proficiency (26 – 35 pairs)	
		_ *You may enter one time in	
		each category in any order.  **Need not be cut off the pillow.	
Length:	Width:		
Explanation of threads used:			
Name of original Designer/Source: _			
Start Date:	Date of completion:		
Pricking (will be returned):			
Roller or flat pillow:	Number Bobbin Pairs Used	d:	
	ame, leaves, fans, etc:		
	Two-yards of (or longer if need be) of Length:  Explanation of threads used:  Name of original Designer/Source:  Start Date:  Pricking (will be returned):		

To participate in this project, your lace must have started after the March 2011 meeting. If you are doing a continuation of a lace you have already started you must mark the point from which you will continue and work two yards from that point. \*If you have laced two yards and you want to join the yardage club, you must not cut it off if you do not choose to. Just let the Yardage Club Chairman take a photo of your pillow and measure your lace.

Turn your lace strip, pricking, and project sheet in to the Yardage Club Chairman. All will be returned. Your lace will make you eligible to become a member of the **L.A.C.E. Guild Bobbin Lace Yardage Club** and we hope to see your lace on the edge of your mob hat or on your sleeves at your next demonstration.

You will be presented with a certificate at the next Yardage Club recognition; date to be announced.